
Complete Summary for TROY IKENBERRY 
IRR - Person Id: 65893

714 CASTLE ROCK ST, QUINTER, KS 67752
785-754-3812 tikenberry@yahoo.com 

Date Submitted: 03-JAN-20
Reported by: Troy T. Ikenberry, tikenberry@yahoo.com, 785-754-3812
Owner 

Comment: As stated two wells 14872-00 and 41999-00 work together on one circle. We may used one of these wells to work on the other
circle depending on the year. 

Part A: Points of Diversion Summary 

Total water used:   22,225,179 Gallons (68 AF) 
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10087-00
4048'N
2948'W
36-11-27W
CE NW
CIN: 2 
(Double
Wide) 

Begin
Meter:
480.432
End
Meter:
480.432   

                      
Reported non-use:
  Adequate
moisture (rain) 

14872-00
3165'N
5215'W
36-11-27W
SW SW NW
CIN: 5 
(Grooms) 

Begin
Meter:
15473200
End
Meter:
31028200
  

  90   
double
crop
(17)   

Center
Pivot with

Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 0   

Electricity
  N   

15,555,000
Gallons 

(Metered)   
      

Corn was cut and
wheat planted well
wasnt used on
wheat. This well
works with
41999-00 
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41999-00
1848'N
1320'W
36-11-27W
NC N2 SE
CIN: 6 

Begin
Meter:
0.002
End
Meter:
20.476   

  90   
double
crop
(17)   

Center
Pivot with

Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 0   

Electricity
  N   

20.47
Acre Feet 
(Metered)

  
      

Corn was cut and
wheat planted well
wasn't used on
wheat This well
works with
14872-00 
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