Complete Summary for TROY IKENBERRY IRR - Person Id: 65893 714 CASTLE ROCK ST, QUINTER, KS 67752 785-754-3812 tikenberry@yahoo.com



Date Submitted: 03-JAN-20 Reported by: Troy T. Ikenberry, tikenberry@yahoo.com, 785-754-3812 Owner

Comment: As stated two wells 14872-00 and 41999-00 work together on one circle. We may used one of these wells to work on the other circle depending on the year.

Part A: Points of Diversion Summary

Total water used: 22,225,179 Gallons (68 AF)

File Number	Meter Readings	Hours & Rate	Acres Irrigated	Crop	Type System	Type Energy	Chem	Quantity	Depth to Water	Depth of Well	Date Well Meas.	Comment
10087-00 4048'N 2948'W 36-11-27W CE NW CIN: 2 (Double Wide)	Begin Meter: 480.432 End Meter: 480.432											Reported non-use: Adequate moisture (rain)
14872-00 3165'N 5215'W 36-11-27W SW SW NW CIN: 5 (Grooms)	Begin Meter: 15473200 End Meter: 31028200		90	double crop (17)	Center Pivot with Drop Nozzles Num End Guns: 0	Electricity	N	15,555,000 Gallons (Metered)				Corn was cut and wheat planted well wasnt used on wheat. This well works with 41999-00

File Number	Meter Readings	Hours & Rate	Acres Irrigated	Crop	Type System	Type Energy	Chem	Quantity	Depth to Water	Depth of Well	Date Well Meas.	Comment
41999-00 1848'N 1320'W 36-11-27W NC N2 SE CIN: 6	Begin Meter: 0.002 End Meter: 20.476		90	double crop (17)	Center Pivot with Drop Nozzles Num End Guns: 0	Electricity	N	20.47 Acre Feet (Metered)				Corn was cut and wheat planted well wasn't used on wheat This well works with 14872-00